
Municipality of the District of the District of St. Mary’s 
Box 296, 8296 Highway #7, Sherbrooke, NS B0J 3C0 

 

                 Phone: 902-522-2496 • Fax: 902-522-2309 
 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP- Municipal Insurance 

MODSM-INS-RFP 
 

 
February 25, 2021 
 
 
To all Potentials Proponents, 
 
Please note that the submission date for the MODSM-INS-RFP for municipal insurance 
has been extended to March 19, 2021 at 4:00pm to allow proponents adequate time to 
organize and submit proposals.  
 
Marvin MacDonald 
Chief Administrative Officer 
 
 

Addendum No. 2 
RFP- Municipal Insurance 

MODSM-INS-RFP 
 
March 2, 2021 
 
To all Potentials Proponents, 
 
Please note that under “Part 3- Insurance Policy Specifications”, section 3.9 “Owned 
Automobile Insurance” is being removed from the RFP. There is no need for proponents 
to provide information under this section as the Municipality does not own any licensed 
automobiles. 
 
Marvin MacDonald 
Chief Administrative Officer 


